

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigi Cathartha, Cluain Meala, Co. Thiobraid Árann Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, An tAonach, Co. Thiobraid Árann

Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary

t 0761 06 5000 ecustomerservice @tipperarycoco.ie

tipperarycoco.ie

15th February, 2021

To: Each Local Authority

A Chara

I write to inform you that at a Meeting of Tipperary County Council held on 8^{th} February, 2021, the following resolution was adopted and it was agreed to circulate to all Local Authorities for support: -

"That Tipperary county Council calls on the Minister for Tourism, Culture, Arts, Gaeltacht, Sport and Media, Ms. Catherine Martin, T.D., to consider providing extra supports to regional newspapers who provide an essential service to may communities including in County Tipperary during the Covid pandemic".

Is mise le meas

Ger/Walsh, Meetings Administrator